Form PTO-1594

RECORD!

TRA]

02-07-2001

S. Department of Commerce itent and Trademark Office

10.77.01	307835				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael S. Polsky, as receiver for Design House, Inc. [X] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited [] Corporation-State Partnership [] Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DHI Acquisition, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: W180 N11691 River Lane City: Germantown State: WI Zip: 53022 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Wisconsin [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No				
Execution Date: <u>December 11, 2000</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)				
see attached schedule	see attached schedule				
Additional numbers attached?	[X] Yes [] No 7557 6864				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:[20]				
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 01 670H11 00000170 75526804	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$515.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiencies 8. Deposit account number: 07-1509 				
1 40.00 0	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.	D 0 / 1/				
Nicholas A. Kees Nicholas A. Kees Nicholas A. Kees					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date ' Total Number of pages, including cover sheet and attachments: [4]					
Total Number of pages, including cover sheet and attachments: [4]					

MW478261_1.DOC

CHEDULE A

IRADEMARKS

MMOTIVI	CENTUE HOUNDONNO.		
		DATE	
SHEFFIELD	75/526,804	07/28/98	Pending
GATEWAY SERIES	75/526,437	07/28/98	Pending
CLARION	75/452,549	03/18/98	Pending
SOLERNO	2,288,197	10/19/99	Registered
OFFICIAL RACE GEAR	2,237,518	04/06/99	Registered
ARCADE	2,160,413	05/26/98	Registered
TROUT	2,209,856	12/08/98	Registered
ARTS & CRAFTS COLLECTION	2,160,412	05/26/98	Registered
THE TWO HOUR TUB	2,046,728	03/18/97	Registered
SURROUND			
ELE-GLANCE	2,059,692	05/06/97	Registered
LA. LIGHTING	1,851,201	08/23/94	Registered
BETTER BY DESIGN	1,790,839	08/31/93	Registered

L.A. FAN CO.	Autora	Le Cirque	DESIGN HOUSE BETTER BY DESIGN	MANHATTAN	DESIGN HOUSE	CLOSE UP	HOUSE HOUSE NO.
1,645,684	1,676,689	1,717,872	2,077,763	1,704,778	1,800,433	1,815,399	2,008,803
05/21/91	02/25/92	09/22/92	07/08/97	08/04/92	10/26/93	01/04/94	10/15/96
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL S. POLSKY, AS RECEIVER FOR DESIGN HOUSE, INC., a Wisconsin resident, having offices at 330 East Kilbourn Avenue, Suite 1085, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 ("Assignor") is the owner, by means of an assignment for the benefit of creditors, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on attached Schedule A and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, DHI ACQUISITION, INC., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal place of business at W180 N11691 River Lane, Germantown, Wisconsin 53022 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said TRADEMARKS, including the goodwill associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

MICHAEL S. POLSKY, AS RECEIVER FOR DESIGN HOUSE, INC.

Date:

12/11/00

MW473821 1.DOC

Form PTO-1594

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Michael S. Polsky, as receiver for Design House, Inc.	Name: DHI Acquisition, Inc.			
[X] Individual(s) [] Association	Internal Address:			
[] General Partnership [] Limited	Street Address: W180 N11691 River Lane			
[] Corporation-State Partnership	City: Germantown State: WI Zip: 53022			
[] Other:	[] Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Association			
[] Yes [X] No	[] General Partnership			
	[] Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	[X] Corporation-State Wisconsin			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Other			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No			
()				
Execution Date: December 11, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from			
	Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?			
	[] Yes [X] No			
4 Application would be a second and a second a second and				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. Tracemar regionation 140.(5)			
see attached schedule	see attached schedule			
See anached schedule	500 atmotion bottomic			
	1			
Additional numbers attached?	[X] Yes [] No			
Additional numbers attached:	[2-] 100 []110			
5 Name and address of natives when same days	6. Total number of applications and registrations			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	involved:[20]			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Nicholas A. Vaes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$515.00			
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Godfrey & Kahn S.C	[X] Enclosed			
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address: 780 N. Water Street	for any deficiencies			
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street	8. Deposit account number: 07-1509			
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	o. Deposit account number. 07-1307			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit			
	account)			
DO NOT YES				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
n ·	Do hu			
Nicholas A. Kees	ble d. f 12/22/00			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total Number of pages, including cover sheet and attachments: [4]				

MW478261_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/25/2001

EL645136591US